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(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.18)) 
 

    December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, 

  Notes 2025 2024 2025 2024 

  KRW KRW USD USD 
      

Assets      

Current assets      

Cash and cash equivalents 4, 29 57,856,378 53,705,579 40,689,908 37,770,686 

Short-term financial instruments 4, 29 67,965,021 58,909,334 47,799,232 41,430,443 

Short-term financial assets at fair value  
through profit or loss 

4, 6, 29 25,715 36,877 18,085 25,935 

Trade receivables 4, 5, 7, 29 51,127,642 43,623,073 35,957,644 30,679,743 

Non-trade receivables 4, 7, 29 7,481,327 9,622,974 5,261,555 6,767,757 

Prepaid expenses   3,627,172 3,362,824 2,550,960 2,365,046 

Inventories 8 52,636,828 51,754,865 37,019,042 36,398,765 

Other current assets 4, 29 6,964,529 6,046,740 4,898,096 4,252,623 

   247,684,612 227,062,266 174,194,522 159,690,998 

Non-current assets      

Financial assets at fair value  
through other comprehensive income 

4, 6, 29 16,295,005 10,580,932 11,460,141 7,441,481 

Financial assets at fair value  
through profit or loss 

4, 6, 29 1,280,501 1,175,749 900,566 826,894 

Investments in associates and joint ventures 9 13,772,121 12,592,117 9,685,818 8,855,931 

Property, plant and equipment 10 215,304,784 205,945,209 151,422,059 144,839,548 

Intangible assets 11 29,480,565 23,738,566 20,733,435 16,695,135 

Net defined benefit assets 14 4,271,547 3,089,571 3,004,143 2,172,870 

Deferred income tax assets 25 18,840,559 14,236,468 13,250,408 10,012,389 

Other non-current assets 4, 7, 29 20,012,416 16,111,070 14,074,565 11,330,781 

   319,257,498 287,469,682 224,531,135 202,175,029 

Total assets   566,942,110 514,531,948 398,725,657 361,866,027 
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(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.18)) 
 

    December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, 

  Notes 2025 2024 2025 2024 

  KRW KRW USD USD 

Liabilities and Equity      

Current liabilities      

Trade payables 4, 29 13,039,380 12,370,177 9,170,487 8,699,842 

Short-term borrowings  4, 5, 12, 29 17,574,980 13,172,504 12,360,337 9,264,112 

Other payables 4, 29 21,365,657 18,547,365 15,026,288 13,044,207 

Advances received 17 1,933,598 1,841,420 1,359,883 1,295,055 

Withholdings 4, 29 1,001,885 991,812 704,617 697,533 

Accrued expenses 4, 17, 29 32,707,431 29,613,258 23,002,863 20,826,757 

Current income tax liabilities  7,037,174 4,340,171 4,949,186 3,052,406 

Current portion of long-term liabilities 4, 12, 13, 29 1,177,508 2,207,290 828,132 1,552,369 

Provisions 15 7,690,559 8,216,469 5,408,706 5,778,574 

Other current liabilities 4, 17, 29 2,883,176 2,025,833 2,027,714 1,424,753 

   106,411,348 93,326,299 74,838,213 65,635,608 
      

Non-current liabilities      

Debentures 4, 13, 29 7,134 14,530 5,017 10,219 

Long-term borrowings 4, 12, 29 6,479,517 3,935,860 4,556,990 2,768,058 

Long-term other payables 4, 29 5,602,031 5,510,455 3,939,862 3,875,457 

Net defined benefit liabilities 14 558,520 521,410 392,802 366,703 

Deferred income tax liabilities 25 709,226 528,231 498,793 371,500 

Long-term provisions 15 2,900,411 3,120,044 2,039,835 2,194,301 

Other non-current liabilities 4, 17, 29 7,953,586 5,383,049 5,593,691 3,785,853 

    24,210,425 19,013,579 17,026,990 13,372,091 

Total liabilities   130,621,773 112,339,878 91,865,203 79,007,699 
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(In millions of Korean won, in thousands of US dollars (Note 2.18)) 
 

    December 31, December 31, December 31, December 31, 

  Notes 2025 2024 2025 2024 

  KRW KRW USD USD 

Equity attributable to owners of the parent company     

Preference shares 18 119,467 119,467 84,020 84,020 

Ordinary shares 18 778,047 778,047 547,194 547,194 

Share premium  4,403,893 4,403,893 3,097,221 3,097,221 

Retained earnings 19 402,135,600 370,513,188 282,818,613 260,578,834 

Other components of equity 20 16,876,248 15,873,008 11,868,925 11,163,355 

    424,313,255 391,687,603 298,415,973 275,470,624 

Non-controlling interests 32 12,007,082 10,504,467 8,444,481 7,387,704 

Total equity   436,320,337 402,192,070 306,860,454 282,858,328 

      

Total liabilities and equity   566,942,110 514,531,948 398,725,657 361,866,027 

 
 
 
 
 




